

IJ 02-16-2001

FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Barret & TMOOUTH M.

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10

101614532

I.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Typ New Resubmission Document ID Correction of Reel #	Non-Records	ation)	Conveyance Assignment Security A Merger Change of Other	Type nt □ License greement ⊠ Nunc Pro	o Tunc Assignment
Conveying Party	,	∐ Mark if a	dditional names	s of conveying parties att	Execution Date
Name	Zanova, Inc.				Month Day Year
Formerly					
☐ Individual	General Partnership	Limite	d Partnership	□ Corporation	☐ Association
Other					
Citizenship/St	ate of Incorporation/Organiza	ition: <u>a Delav</u>	are corporatio	on	
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names	s of conveying parties att	ached
Name	Onvia.com, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Composed of Address (line 1)					
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1260 Mercer Street		/ashington	981	109
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1260 Mercer Street Seattle City	V			109 Code ded is an assignment
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Seattle City General Partnership	V	/ashington	981 Zip If document to be record and the receiving party in United States, an appoint	109 Code ded is an assignment s not domiciled in the ntment of a domestic
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	Seattle City General Partnership	V	/ashington	981 Zip If document to be record and the receiving party in United States, an appoind representative should be (Designation must be a second state).	109 Code ded is an assignment s not domiciled in the nament of a domestic e attached.
Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other	Seattle City General Partnership		ashington ate/County Partnership	J81 Zip If document to be record and the receiving party i United States, an appoir representative should be (Designation must be a from Assignment.)	109 Code ded is an assignment s not domiciled in the nament of a domestic e attached.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0750

FORM PTO-1618	В			U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Addr	ess	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				. HANNI OOTI BIIHAN OOTIA NAKA KAAN OOTII DAADA HAALAOON
Address (line 2)				02-08-2001
Address (line 3)		***************************************		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10
Address (line 4)				
	lame and Address			
	Area	a Code and Telephone	e Number <u>206-34</u>	10-9619
Name	Robert C. Cumbow			
Address (line 1)	Graham & Dunn PC	;		
Address (line 2)	1420 Fifth Avenue,	Suite 3300		
Address (line 3)	Seattle, Washingto	n		
Address (line 4)	98101-2390			
	nter the total number of pag ocument including any attac		nveyance	# 4
Enter either the Tra	cation Number(s) or Registed	r the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BC	itional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). Ition Number(s)
Number of Prope	rties Ente	r the total number of	properties involved. #	4
Fee Amount	Fee	Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$
Method of Deposit A (Enter for		t or if additional fees o Deposit Ad	ccount Number	#07-1847
Statement and Si	gnature	Authorizat	ion to charge addition	al fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
		of the foregoing inf	mation in true and	root and any attacked assess
	et of my knowledge and beli opy of the original documen			
Data de	Occupation access		The state of the s	-02/04/01
Robert C. Name of P	erson Signing	Si	gnature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0751

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Zanova, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its address at 6900 East Camelback Road, Suite 750, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85251, through its predecessor-in-interest, has adopted, used and is using a mark and has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment, and is the owner of the pending use trademark/service mark application set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS Assignor is also the owner of the pending intent-to-use trademark/service mark applications set forth in Exhibit 2 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS Onvia.com, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its address at 1260 Mercer Street, Seattle, Washington 98109, is desirous of acquiring said marks, common law rights, applications, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, effective July 11, 2000, nunc pro tune, all rights, title and interest in and to the marks, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Zanova, Inc.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

j:\c10142\m23257\00801

<u>X</u>	_
Notary Public in the State of Washington,	
residing at:	
My commission expires:	

j:\c10142\m23257\00801

5 . q

EXHIBIT 1 U.S. PENDING USE APPLICATION

Mark (Class)	Application No.	Application Date
ITOOL (42)	75/519,495	July 15, 1998

j:\c10142\m23257\00801

EXHIBIT 2 U.S. PENDING INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATIONS

Mark (Class)	Application No.	Application Date
ITOOL (9)	75/571,710	October 16, 1998
IEDIT (42)	75/571,715	October 16, 1998
IEDIT (9)	75/571,716	October 16, 1998

j:\c10142\m23257\00801

TRADEMARK^{TO DE UE}R REEL: 002236 FRAME: 0755